

MINE HILL TOWNSHIP

Municipal Building ~ 10 Baker Street ~ Mine Hill, New Jersey 07803 Marcia H. Istvan Acting Municipal Clerk/Registrar Planning Board Administrator/Recording Clerk Direct Line: 862-437-1190 Fax: 973-366-1626

 To:
 Randolph Reporter
 Daily Record
 Star Ledger

 Legals@recordernewspapers.com
 newsroom@dailyrecord.com
 legalads@starledger.com

 mcondon@recordernewspapers.com

Date: July 18, 2023

For your information only:

MINE HILL TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD 48 Hour Notice of Rescheduled Meeting

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the previously noticed August Meeting of The Mine Hill Planning Board scheduled for Monday, August 7, 2023 at 7:00 PM at the Municipal Building, 10 Baker Street, Mine Hill, New Jersey is rescheduled to August 14, 2023 at 7:00 PM.

Questions about this meeting may be directed to <u>Clerk@MineHill.com</u> or by calling the Planning Board Administrator at 862-437-1190.

BY ORDER OF THE MINE HILL TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD Marcia H. Istvan Mine Hill Planning Board Administrator/Recording Clerk